

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 422 OF 2013

ALKA AGARWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWIKRATI SINGH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv. for
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Mathur Gutpa, Adv. for
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent praying for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent within four weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|