

È

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1577 OF 2012

SWIKRATI SINGH AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gulfeshan Javed, Adv.  
Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv. for  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an opportunity may be given to the parties to have their matrimonial dispute/s resolved through the process of mediation.

Learned counsel for the respondent has no objection.

Having regard to above, we refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties shall appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on October 31, 2013 at 11 a.m.

The Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall submit the report within two months of the appearance of the parties. List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|